Shareholder's equity -   -   -   -   -   1,694,467   -   1,694,467

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's equity 1,786,549   1,731,526   1,413,212   497,051   -   1,948,271   -   7,376,609

On-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap (359,454)   (1,115,258)   (1,261,956)   969,068   3,050,147   (1,282,546)   -   -   -

Off-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total profit sensitivity gap (359,454)   (1,115,258)   (1,261,956)   969,068   3,050,147   (1,282,546)   -   -

31 Dec 2021

Non-trading book

96

A26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

Profit Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

30 Jun 2022

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (15,797)   15,797   (221,402)   221,402
USD - United States Dollars (921)   921   229   (229)
Other Currencies (73)   73   49   (49)
Total (16,791)   16,791   (221,124)   221,124

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (15,797)   15,797   (221,402)   221,402
USD - United States Dollars (971)   971   389   (389)
Other Currencies (73)   73   49   (49)
Total (16,840)   16,840   (220,965)   220,965

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(200401033666)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Part A - Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Guidelines on Financial Reporting for

Licensed Islamic Bank (BNM/GP8-i) Issued by Bank Negara Malaysia

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings

Increase/(Decline) in

Economic Value of Equity

The following table indicates the sensitivity of the net revenue and the economic value of equity to the rate of return upward and downward rate shocks.

97

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(200401033666)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Part A - Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Guidelines on Financial Reporting for

Licensed Islamic Bank (BNM/GP8-i) Issued by Bank Negara Malaysia

A26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

31 Dec 2021

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (17,148)   17,148   244,940   (244,940)

USD - United States Dollars (476)   476   (744)   744

Other Currencies (70)   70   (119)   119
Total (17,694)   17,694   244,077   (244,077)

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (17,148)   17,148   244,748   (244,748)

USD - United States Dollars (525)   525   (903)   903

Other Currencies (70)   70   (119)   119
Total (17,743)   17,743   243,726   (243,726)

Note:

The earnings and economic values were computed based on the standardised approach adopted by BNM.

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions and are based on the balance sheet as at reporting date. In reality,

the Assets & Liabilities Management Committee ("ALCO") seeks to proactively change the interest rate/rate of return risk profile to minimise losses and maximise

net revenue. The projection assumes a constant statements of financial position and that all positions run to maturity.

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift